1
New Product
Preliminary VersionOil-resistant Connectors
XS5@R
Smartclick Oil-resistance Connectors
with Improved Oil Resistance
• Fluororesin Cable That Withstands Cutting Oil
• Structured to provide greater oil resistance.

Use this model number legend to identify products from
their model number. When ordering, use a model num-
ber from the table in Ordering Information.
1 2 3 4
Type Cable outer
diameter (mm)
No. of
conductors Cable length (m) Model
Socket on One Cable End 4 dia. 4
2 XS5FR-D423-D80-RB1
5 XS5FR-D423-G80-RB1
XS5@R  Preliminary Version
4
XS5WR Connectors Connected to Cable, Socket and Plug on Cable Ends
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Model Number Legend
XS5WR- D 4 2 3 - @ 8 1 -RB1
1. Type
W: Connectors connected to cable, socket and plug
on cable ends
2. Mating Section Form
D: A-coding (For DC sensor)
3. Connector Poles
4: 4 poles
4. Contact Plating
2: 0.4-μm gold plating
5. Cable Connection Direction,
Cable Outer Diameter
5: Straight/straight, 4-mm dia.
6. Cable Length
D: 2 m G: 5 m
7. Connections
8:  Brown,  White,  Blue,  Black (Numbers
inside circles are terminal numbers)
8. Connectors on One End/Both Ends
1: Both ends
Ordering Information
 is registered trademark of the OMRON Corporation.
● Cable with fluororesin sheath XS5WR-D423-@81-RB1
M12×1
1
4
2
3
Cover (Black) Cover (Black)
L (Cable length)
40.7 44.7
14.9 dia.
M12×1
4
1
3
2
14.9 dia.
Straight/straight
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
Pin No.
Brown
White
Blue
Black
Cable color of
core sheath
Wiring Diagram for 4 Cores
1 5 872 3 4 6
Use this model number legend to identify products from